Regulations”) and upon receipt of 25% of the total amount payable towards subscription of the warrants 

from all the allottees, we wish to inform your good office that the Board of Directors of the Company at 

their meeting held today i.e., Wednesday, August 27, 2025, has, inter alia, considered and approved the  

allotment of up to 12,47,000 (Twelve Lakh Forty Seven Thousand) Fully Convertible Warrants 

(“Warrants”), at an issue price of Rs. 169/- (One Hundred Sixty-nine Only) convertible at the option of 

the Warrant Holder(s) in one or more tranches, within 18 (eighteen) months from the date of allotment into 

equivalent number of fully paid-up equity shares, for cash, for an aggregate amount of up to Rs. 

21,07,43,000/- (Rupees Twenty-One Crore Seven Lakh Forty-Three Thousand Only), to below-mentioned 

persons belonging to “Promoter & Promoter Group” and “Non-Promoter” category on preferential basis: 

S. N. Name of the Allottees Category No. of Warrants Allotted 

1.  Mr. Vee Rajmohan Promoter  4,49,500 

2.  Mr. N B Venkatraman Non-Promoter  2,49,500